diminished by breaks in service and retained for use while under hire by the College.  

II.​ ARTICLE 13 – SICK LEAVE 

12. Effective upon ratification of this agreement, members with a minimum of one hundred fifty (100) 

(50) accumulated sick days shall be paid one three thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) ($3,500) upon 

their resignation and/or a change in Full time To Part time status (or vice versa) for the purpose of 

retirement. Set amount shall be paid no later than thirty (30) days from their date of retirement 

resignation and/or change in status. Any member who resigns or changes in status or separates from